FORM PTO-1595 F 05-07-19	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
7 + E E () 1 (E () E (
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P: 10070514	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name: Cullman Ventures, Inc.
George A. Lord Jacqueline M. Carey	Internal Address:
odequerme m. odrej	26
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 4.27.98	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 101 Merritt 7
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06851
Execution Date: April 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: April 15, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29-087,079	B. Patent No.(s)
Attorney Docket No.: 240.046PA	
Title: COLORED ORGANIZER CONTACT	
RECORD LEAF	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
00000106 23087079	
of FC:501 Internal Address: TRAPANI & MOLLDREM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 E
2nd Floor, Monroe Building	☑ Enclosed
	Deficiencies
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 East Onondaga Street	
	8. Deposit account number: 13-3919
City: Syracuse State: NY ZIP: 13202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Lawrence P. Trapani	4/03/18
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages boin prilsing cover sheet:

Attorney Docket No.: 240.046PA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GEORGE A. LORD of 141 Algerine Street, Afton, New York, 13730 and JACQUELINE M. CAREY of 35 Prospect Street, Unadilla, New York, 13849 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a new, original and ornamental design for a colored organizer contact record leaf for which application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled, COLORED ORGANIZER CONTACT RECORD LEAF, has been executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, CULLMAN VENTURES, INC., a New York corporation having a place of business at 101 Merritt 7, Norwalk, Connecticut, 06851 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said design invention and in and to Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to said design invention disclosed in said application, together with said application and any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will execute such documents as in the judgement of ASSIGNEE may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in ASSIGNEE or its designee; and ASSIGNORS further covenant that, upon request, but without expense to them, ASSIGNORS shall furnish to ASSIGNEE or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in their possession relating to said invention, and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding relating to said invention, applications, patents or similar protective rights.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by ASSIGNEE or its designee.

PATENT REEL: 9144 FRAME: 0753 This document shall be governed and construed in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto set hand and seal this day of April, 1998. STATE OF NEW YORK SS.: COUNTY OF DELAWARE On this ______ day of April, 1998, before me personally appeared GEORGE A. LORD, to me personally known, and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same. M. DIANE BENEDICT Notary Public, State of New York Delaware County No.4527045 Commission Expires STATE OF NEW YORK SS.: **COUNTY OF DELAWARE** On this 14th day of April, 1998, before me personally appeared JACQUELINE M. CAREY, to me personally known, and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

Notary Public

M. DIANE BENEDICT
Notary Public, State of New York
Delaware County No.4527045
Commission Expires 10 31 9